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PUBLIC NOTICE 
WORKSHOP AND REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS TIME CHANGE  

 
 
Pursuant to Chapter 231.P.L. 1975 known as the “Open Public Meetings Act”, notice is hereby given  
that the start time of the Roselle Board of Education workshop and regular meetings held at the Abraham 
Clark High School Auditorium located at 122 E. 6th Avenue, Roselle, NJ has been changed to start at  
6:00 p.m.  beginning March 16, 2023 and all future meetings.  All workshop and regular meetings will 
begin with executive session at 6:00 p.m. 
 

Regular Meetings      Workshop Meetings 
Monday March 27, 2023     Thursday, March 16, 2023 
Monday April 24, 2023     Thursday, April 20, 2023 
Monday May 22, 2023     Thursday, May 18, 2023 
Monday June 26, 2023     Thursday, June 22, 2023 
Monday August 28, 2023     Thursday, August 24, 2023 
Monday September 25, 2023     Thursday, September 21, 2023 
Monday October 30, 2023     Thursday, October 26, 2023 
Monday November 27, 2023     Thursday, November 16, 2023 
Monday December 18, 2023     Thursday, December 14, 2023 
Thursday January 4, 2024 Reorganization Public Meeting 

 
 
 

Anthony Juskiewicz 
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

 
 

March 6, 2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


